13.2.6.2 For projects to access, construct or modify one single family 
residence, a maximum reimbursement fee of ONE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($1,000.00) per File Number may be imposed for a Notice 
of Intent. 

13.2.6.3 For all other projects, a maximum reimbursement fee of FIFTEEN 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000.00) per File Number may be 
imposed for each Notice, Request, and request for Certificate of 
Compliance. 

13.2.7 The Commission is authorized to charge this site and/or design review 
reimbursement fee when the Commission determines that a Notice, Request, or